

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.	307	Imphal,	Thursday,	January 17,	2013	(Pausa 27,	1934)
-----	-----	---------	-----------	-------------	------	------------	-------

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: MAHUD DEPARTMENT

<u>NOTIFICATION</u> Imphal, the 16th January, 2013

No. 2/2/97-MAHUD(IMC): Whereas intimation have been received from Executive Officer, Imphal Municipal Council that Shri N. Raghumani Singh, Chairperson, Imphal Municipal Council has tendered resignation from the Chairpersonship of Imphal Municipal Council on 07-01-2013;

2. Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 28(3) & (5) of the Manipur Municipalities Act, 1994, the State Government hereby accepts the resignation of Shri N. Raghumani Singh, Chairperson, Imphal Municipal Council and notify the occurrence of casual vacancy in the Official Gazette.

M. JOY SINGH, Additional Secretary (MAHUD), Government of Manipur.